Instagram-USD 1.4 billion, reaching USD 7 billion. Most of these are based on tangible destruction. 

In this estimation, intangible destruction is also estimated. Destruction is estimated at NPR 306.16 

billion (3 Kharab, 6 Arab, 16 Corers). (USD 2,15,8,033,053.60 Two billion fifteen crores eighty 

lacs thirty-three thousand fifty-three) is required for reconstruction. There is a chance of increasing 

the cost by 20 percent. The government needs to call for assistance from the international 

community to reconstruct destroyed infrastructure, the sooner, the better 

Introduction

[...]

Total  of Tangible property

Tangible Cost estimation

Estimated Cost Qty

Total findings of the estimated with combined tangible and intangible cost recovery found NPR 

306.16 Billion (Three trillion (Kharb), six billion (Arab), sixteen Corers). (USD 2,15,8,033,053.60 

Two billion fifteen Corers Eighty lacs thirty-three thousand fifty-three). This is not a piece-by-

piece valuation, but a real destruction valuation, with piece-by-piece expected from the damage 

assessment committee of the government.  

Discussion on the Findings 

The Gen-Z protest in Nepal has been a lesson to Nepalese politics;